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AN ACT to amend article one, chapter eleven of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, by adding
section two-(a), relating to the refunding of excess payment
of taxes.

Be at enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article one, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended by adding
section two-(a), relating to the refunding of excess payment of
taxes, to read as follows:

Section 2-(a). Within one year after an excess payment

2 of a state tax, the taxpayer may submit to the tax commissioner



2 [Enrolled S. B. No. 291 |
3 a certified claim for a refund. If the tax commissioner
4 determines that there has been an excess payment and that the
5 claim for a refund is legitimate, he shall issue his requisition
6 upon the treasurer for the refunding of the proper amount.

7 The auditor shall issue his warrant to the treasurer, and the

% Y

8 treasurer shall pay the warrant out of the fund into which

9 the amount wag originally paid.

. I certify that the foregoing act,
hgvmg been presented to the Governor for
his approval, and not having been returned
by him to the House of the Legislature ir
Wh}('h it originated within the time pre-
scribed by the constitution of the state, has
become a law without his approval, ’

This the./{%..day ofm%w ...... "
19.34,,

SECRETARY OF STATE
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Takes effect..... ;/ assage.

The within.... O this the .o

day of e N S , 1935.

Governor

“Filed in the office of the Secretary of Mdtg
of West Virginia. y 10






